
RESOLUTION NO. 248 

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH D.A. COLLINS CONSTRUCTION 
CO., INC. FOR THE KRUMKILL ROAD BRIDGE OVER NORMANSKILL 
CREEK BRIDGE REHABILITATION PROJECT IN THE TOWN OF NEW 
SCOTLAND 

Introduced:  7/10/23
By Public Works Committee: 

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department of Public Works has 
requested authorization to enter into an agreement with D.A. Collins Construction 
Co., Inc. for the Krumkill Road Bridge Over Normanskill Creek Rehabilitation 
Project in the Town of New Scotland in an amount not to exceed $1,138,349 for a term 
commencing August 1, 2023 and ending July 31, 2024, and 

WHEREAS, The Department of Public Works through the County Purchasing 
Agent issued a request for bids and one bid was received in connection with this 
project, and  

WHEREAS, The Department and the Purchasing Agent reviewed said bid and 
have recommended awarding the contract to D.A. Collins Construction Co., Inc. as 
the sole responsible bidder, and 

WHEREAS, The Commissioner has indicated that the work for this project 
consists of rehabilitation of the existing bridge which includes steel repairs, cleaning, 
and painting of the structure, now, therefore, be it 

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is 
authorized to enter into an agreement with D.A. Collins Construction Co., Inc., 
Wilton, NY 12831, for the Krumkill Road Bridge Over Normanskill Creek 
Rehabilitation Project in the Town of New Scotland in an amount not to exceed 
$1,138,349 for a term commencing August 1, 2023 and ending July 31, 2024, and, be 
it further 

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said 
agreement as to form and content, and, be it further 

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 
certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 


